04-09-2003

Form PTO-1595	R		J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10241		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<b>V V</b>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	4-7-73	2. Name and address of	
TomoSeis Corporation	1100	Name: Core Laborato	pries Global N.V.
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		_	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: A. Mendes Chumaceiro Boulevard 11	
Other			Curacao
0/07/00		City: Willemstad	_State:Zip:_Netherlands
3/27/03 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addres	Antilles s(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appl	ication, the execution date o	f the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) _6,19	3,010
		6,19	6,350
v	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to w		6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved:
concerning document should be		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<sub>æ</sub> 80.00
Name: Madan, Mossman & Sr	aram, P.C.		Φ
Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account
			<b>~</b> ¶**
2603 Augusta 1	Suite 700	8. Deposit account number	r:
Street Address: 2603 Augusta S			
with how you will say the law you will say you had any got him you will say you will say you will say you had you had you will say you will say you had you will say you had you will say you had you will say you wi			
City: Houston State: TX Z	77057		
Ony			3 9
O Signatura	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	2 2
9. Signature. 3 LMUELLER 00000101 6193010			
1 80.00 OP			
Gene L. Tyler, Reg. No. 35,395		L. 44	04/01/03
Name of Person Signing		Signature /	Date
I otal nur	nper of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and docume	nis:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **Patent Assignment**

WHEREAS **TOMOSEIS CORPORATION** ("**TOMOSEIS**"), having offices at 6316 Windfern, Houston, Texas 77040, is the record owner of the United States Letters Patents listed in the Schedule and their foreign counterparts, which Schedule is attached hereto and made a part of this Agreement for all purposes (hereinafter referred to as the "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, **CORE LABORATORIES LP** ("**CORE**"), having a place of business at 6316 Windfern, Houston, Texas 77040, is desirous of acquiring the PATENTS and the inventions disclosed therein, and all rights thereto; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR AND NO CENTS (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **TOMOSEIS** has conveyed, assigned, transferred and set and set over, and does convey, assign, transfer and set over unto **CORE**, its successors or assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, its entire right, title and interest to the PATENTS, all Letters Patent that may issue therefrom, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals or extensions that may be made or granted thereon, together with the right to sue for past infringement of the PATENTS; the same to be held and enjoyed by **CORE**, its successors and assigns, to the end of the term or terms for which patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **TOMOSEIS**;

**TOMOSEIS** covenants and agrees that it shall, upon the request of **CORE**, execute and deliver any and all papers provided by **CORE** and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to vest all rights, titles and interests in and to the PATENTS in **CORE**.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned executes this Assignment this 27 day of March 2003.

TOMOSEIS CORPORATION
By: 2 - 16
Printed Name: JOHN DENSON
Title: SECRETARY
Refere this 224 day of March 2002 remarks
Before me this 714 day of MARCIT 2003, personally appeared 10 HN DENSOW, who is known to me to be the same person whose name
s subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged such instrument was signed,
ealed and delivered as that person's free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth
herein.
ASORI KAGEE WALKER DOCK Walker

Notary Public

COR-0006/TOMOSEIS Corporation Patent Assignments

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

PATENT REEL: 013922 FRAME: 0063

## SCHEDULE

Patent No. 6,193,010	SYSTEM FOR GENERATING A SEISMIC SIGNAL IN A BOREHOLE issued February 27, 2001
Patent No. 6,196,350	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ATTENUATING TUBE WAVES IN A BOREHOLE issued March 6, 2001

COR-0006/TOMOSEIS Corporation Patent Assignments

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/07/2003 REEL: 013922 FRAME: 0064